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  Todays Overall results Start Time 10:00 Finish time 13:30

Position Number range Club Total Points

1 801 -899 Notts 165.5 29.0 2 33.5 1 37.0 1 25.0 4 21.0 4 20.0 4

4 301-399 Rushcliffe 130.0 20.0 4 16.0 5 18.0 5 24.5 5 18.5 5 33.0 2

3 01-99 Mansfield 149.0 11.0 6 19.0 3 22.0 4 31.0 1 30.0 2 36.0 1

5 501-599 Sutton 109.0 24.0 3 14.0 6 27.0 2 11.0 7 26.0 3 7.0 6

7 601-699 Retford 79.5 2.0 7 5.0 7 17.0 6 26.0 3 14.5 6 15.0 5

6 401-499 Worksop 102.0 16.5 5 19.0 3 23.0 3 26.5 2 10.0 7 7.0 6

2 101-199 Newark 156.0 29.5 1 24.5 2 16.0 7 20.0 6 33.0 1 33.0 2

Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position

After 34 Events Recorded  Athletes Competing 204

Number of races 46

Number of results recorded 483

 Years Overall results after Match 2

Notts 285.5 Notts 51.0 Notts 54.5 Notts 71.0 Mansfield 52.0 Mansfield 56.0 Rushcliffe 50.0

Mansfield 259.0 Newark 47.5 Newark 41.5 Sutton 47.0 Rushcliffe 51.5 Newark 53.0 Mansfield 49.0

Newark 244.0 Sutton 40.0 Worksop 39.0 Worksop 44.0 Worksop 51.5 Notts 42.0 Newark 47.0

Rushcliffe 244.0 Rushcliffe 35.0 Mansfield 32.0 Mansfield 42.0 Notts 42.0 Rushcliffe 37.5 Retford 27.0

Worksop 221.0 Worksop 30.5 Rushcliffe 29.0 Rushcliffe 41.0 Newark 39.0 Sutton 36.0 Sutton 26.0

Sutton 191.0 Mansfield 28.0 Sutton 24.0 Retford 17.0 Retford 38.0 Worksop 35.0 Notts 25.0

Retford 132.5 Retford 10.0 Retford 21.0 Newark 16.0 Sutton 18.0 Retford 19.5 Worksop 21.0

Athletes Please note

Sat-26-Jun-21 Notts Mini-League Track and Field   (1) Toothill School Bingham  (NG13 8BL)

Sat-24-Jul-21 Notts Mini-League Track and Field   (2) Newark Stadium

Sat-00-Jan-00 0 0

Sat-00-Jan-00 0 0

Sat-00-Jan-00 0 0

Sat-00-Jan-00 0 0

Sat-24-Jul-21

U 15 Girls U15 Boys

From our Mini League results we shall be picking our U13 - U15 Intercounties team for the Annual seven counties match to be held on Saturday 14th Sept at Costella Stadium Hull. This is a prestige event and should not be missed,  Please if you 
are one of the top athletes in any event please keep this date free as you may be required. Some selection will be taking place throughout the season and the final selection will be at the Team managers meeting . All selected athletes must have 
completed in at least two mini league matches and compete for a nottinghamshire club. Please ask if you have any querys

U 11 Girls

U11G U15G

U11 BoysOverall

U15B

U13 Girls U13 Boys

U11B U13G U13B



Cross Country     Track and Field     Sportshall

Nottinghamshire Mini League
web site:-  www.notts-minileague.co.uk

Newark Stadium

Athlete of the Match Details 2021

Newark Stadium

Number Name Club age achievement Grade Event Grade 1 % of grade 1 Track or Field

Girls Field 637g Scarlette Slater-Rowley Retford  U13g 25.92 G1 Javelin 24.60 105.37 F

Girls Track 814g Isabelle Davey Notts :U11g 1.56.2 G1 600m 1.56.8 100.52 TL

Boys Field 32b Matthew Young Mansfield  U15b 43.27 G1 Javelin 43.00 100.63 F

Boys Track 645b Angelo Tohovitis Retford  U13b 26.60 G1 200m 26.70 100.38 T

Records Achieved during 2021
Date Name Club Age Event Record Old Record Record Created

Jun-21 Maisie Mullet Newark U11g 600m 1.50.3 1.53.5 May-16

Jun-21 Serenity Joynt Mansfield U15g Shot Putt 11.11 10.80 Sep-17

Jul-21 Mathew Young Mansfield U15b Javelin 43.27 42.63 Jun-13

Records Achieved during 2019 
Date Name Club Age Event Record Old Record Record Created

May-19 Ewan Collier Rushcliffe  U13b High Jump 1.47 1.46 Jun-16

Jun-19 Jenson Daubrah Scott Rushcliffe U13 Shot Putt 8.99 N/A New Weight

Jun-19 Paul Senior Notts  U15b 200m 23.3 23.7 Jul-13

Jun-19 Paul Senior Notts  U15b 100m 11.5 11.5 Jul-13

Jun-19 Bruce, Didier, Yaw, Paul Notts  U15b 4 x 100 Relay 47.3 49 Jun-12

Jun-19 Paul Senior Notts  U15b 100m 11.4 11.5 Jun-19

Jun-19 Serenity Joynt Mansfield  U13g U13 girls Shot 10.91 9.69 Jul-15

Jun-19 Natasha Need Notts U13g U13 girl High Jump 1.46 1.41 Jun-06

Jul-19 Nyah, Courtney, Evie, Precious Notts U11g 4 x 100 Relay 61.6 61.9 Jun-10

Jul-19 Chloe ,Ella, Neve, Phoebe Rushcliffe U15g 4 x 200 Relay 01:50.5 01:54.7 Jul-14

 Saturday 24-Jul-21

Notts Mini-League Track and Field   (2)

Notts Mini-League Track and Field   (2)

This is based on a Girl and Boy Athlete of any age, guest or scorer who attains the best achievement of the day which is then rated against  grade 1  in that event. This award will be awarded  separately for 
Track and Field events. This award can only be awarded once for track and once for field events pre season to a single Athlete

Please note in the following results all the U11 Grades are locally compiled and are not Nationally recognised. All the other grades unless mentioned above are 
generated from the AAA common standards scheme 2018

Please note the Athletes U13 and above need the be registered with English athletics and have a URN Number which we need to have in our records. Any Athlete without evidence of this number for Mini League 
purposes will be regarded as guests and will not score for their club. U17 athletes all are classed as guests. All results are to be send to power of ten.



Notts Mini-League Track and Field   (2) Newark Stadium

Permit  No OUT 21/431 Issue Date 28/07/2021

Ref Track start 10.00 Est.Start Time Ref Field Officiating Club

10.00 T1 U13 Girls 70m hurdles 10.00 F1 U11 Girls Chest Push Notts

10.10 T2 U13 Boys 75m hurdles 10.00 F2 U11 Boys High Jump Rushcliffe

10.20 T3 U15 Girls 75m hurdles 10.00 F3 U15 Boys Javelin Worksop & Mansfield

10.30 T4 U15 Boys 80m hurdles 10.00 F4 U15 Girls Long Jump Newark

10.40 T5 U11 Girls 150m 10.00 F5 U13 Boys Long Jump Sutton

10.55 T6 U11 Boys 150m 10.45 F6 U13 Girls Javelin Worksop & Mansfield

11.05 T7 U13 Girls 200m 11.00 F7 U11 Girls High Jump Retford

11.20 T8 U13 Boys 200m 11.15 F8 U15 Boys Long Jump Sutton

11.35 T9 U15 Girls 200m 11.30 F9 U11 Boys Chest Push Notts

11.50 T10 U15 Boys 200m 11.45 F10 U15 Girls Javelin Worksop & Mansfield

12.00 T11 U11 Girls 600m 12.00 F11 U13 Girls High Jump Rushcliffe

12.10 T12 U11 Boys 600m 12.30 F12 U13 Boys Javelin Worksop & Mansfield

12.20 T13 U13 Girls 800m

12.30 T14 U13 Boys 800m Athletes should if possible arrive 15-20 minutes 

12.40 T15 U15 Girls 800m before the event start time to register, warm up 

12.50 T16 U15 Boys 800m and mark run ups

12.55 T17 U11 Girls 4x100 relay

13.00 T18 U11 Boys 4x100 relay

13.05 T19 U13 Girls 4x100 relay

13.10 T20 U13 Boys 4x100 relay    

T21 U15 Girls 4x100 relay    

T22 U15 Boys 4x100 relay    

   

Only TWO Adult per Athlete or family Unit   

No Refreshments will be available

All athletes to have Face masks and hand sanitizer

0nly 8 Athletes per club per track event

Only 6 Athletes per club per field eent

Athletes to leave after they have competed

Athletes can only do 3 events + a relay

All athletes must be registered before the event

Saturday-24-July-2021



Notts Mini-League Track and Field   (2) Newark Stadium

Under 11 Girls Sat-24-July-21
T5 U11 Girls 150m T11 U11 Girls 600m

Mini League Record Charlotte McLennagham Mini League Record Maisie Mullett
20.9 1.50.3

Notts AC (2008) Newark AC(Jun 21)
Notts Grade 1 23.18 Notts Grade 1 1.56.8

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Points grade Points grade
119g Maisie Mullett Newark :U11g 22.70 7 G1 119g Maisie Mullett Newark :U11g 1.50.4 7 G1
937g Shylah Barrett Notts :U11g 23.50 6 G2 814g Isabelle Davey Notts :U11g 1.56.2 6 G1
393g Helena Clough Rushcliffe  U11g 24.00 5 G3 418g Anna Kemp Worksop  U11g 1.58.7 5 G2
599g Sophie Peet Sutton  U11g 24.10 4 G3 393g Helena Clough Rushcliffe  U11g 2.03.7 4 G4
5g Charlotte Marshall Mansfield :U11g 24.40 3 G4 596g Hattie Shiels Sutton  U11g 2.08.0 3 G4

418g Anna Kemp Worksop  U11g 24.90 2 G4 20g Charley Whysall Mansfield  U11g 2.11.7 2  
605g Phoebe Ball Retford :U11g 26.90 1     1

29 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 20 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)

119g Maisie Mullett Newark :U11g 22.70 G1 119g Maisie Mullett Newark :U11g 1.50.4 G1
937g Shylah Barrett Notts :U11g 23.50 G2 814g Isabelle Davey Notts :U11g 1.56.2 G1
171g Lucy Beardsmore Newark :U11g 23.80 G3 418g Anna Kemp Worksop  U11g 1.58.7 G2
813g Asari Boafo-Fogo Notts :U11g 23.90 G3 393g Helena Clough Rushcliffe  U11g 2.03.7 G4
393g Helena Clough Rushcliffe  U11g 24.00 G3 596g Hattie Shiels Sutton  U11g 2.08.0 G4
599g Sophie Peet Sutton  U11g 24.10 G3 813g Asari Boafo-Fogo Notts :U11g 2.09.4  
5g Charlotte Marshall Mansfield :U11g 24.40 G4 20g Charley Whysall Mansfield  U11g 2.11.7  

418g Anna Kemp Worksop  U11g 24.90 G4 471g Maya Baldwin Worksop  U11g 2.13.1  
199g Isla  Picker Newark :U11g 24.90 G4 863g Eilidh Nicholls Notts :U11g 2.13.9  
590g Lola Guy Sutton  U11g 25.40  199g Isla  Picker Newark :U11g 2.14.7  
594g Daisie Smith Sutton  U11g 25.80  171g Lucy Beardsmore Newark :U11g 2.17.8  
352g Georgia Lees Rushcliffe  U11g 25.90  593g Isla Millns Sutton  U11g 2.18.5  
805g Elizabeth Abdy Notts :U11g 26.00  28g Myannie Westwood Mansfield  U11g 2.21.2  
471g Maya Baldwin Worksop  U11g 26.00  352g Georgia Lees Rushcliffe  U11g 2.24.2  
596g Hattie Shiels Sutton  U11g 26.50  125g Olivia Lindsay Newark :U11g 2.26.6  
825g Sarika Hare Notts :U11g 26.60  468g Holly  Bulmer Worksop  U11g 2.29.5  
918g Caitlyn O'Grady Notts :U11g 26.80  421g Caroline  Glaser Worksop :U11g 2.30.0  
605g Phoebe Ball Retford :U11g 26.90  183g Sophie McAleese Newark :U11g 2.34.6  
593g Isla Millns Sutton  U11g 27.20  499g Emilia Jonczyk Worksop  U11g 2.40.2  
595g Maisy Willetts Sutton  U11g 27.70  173g Sophie Owen Newark :U11g 2.44.8  
598g Sophia Niemcow Sutton  U11g 27.70  
183g Sophie McAleese Newark :U11g 27.70  
499g Emilia Jonczyk Worksop  U11g 27.80  
125g Olivia Lindsay Newark :U11g 27.90  
468g Holly  Bulmer Worksop  U11g 29.10  
421g Caroline  Glaser Worksop :U11g 30.10  
182g Lucy Pitcher Newark :U11g 30.10  
173g Sophie Owen Newark :U11g 30.50  
651g Xena Ward Retford :U11g 35.10  

T17 U11 Girls 4x100 relay

Mini League Record Sharnee, Anna,Florence, Tess
61.9

Notts AC (jun-10)
Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

119g Maisie Mullett Newark 64.9 7
937g Shylah Barrett Notts 65.0 6
599g Sophie Peet Sutton 66.9 5
471g Maya Baldwin Worksop 71.3 4

4 Competing Teams ( In Rank Order)

Points
119g Maisie Mullett Newark :U11g 64.90 7
199g Isla  Picker Newark :U11g 64.90
171g Lucy Beardsmore Newark :U11g 64.90
125g Olivia Lindsay Newark :U11g 64.90
937g Shylah Barrett Notts :U11g 65.00 6
813g Asari Boafo-Fogo Notts :U11g 65.00
805g Elizabeth Abdy Notts :U11g 65.00
918g Caitlyn O'Grady Notts :U11g 65.00
599g Sophie Peet Sutton  U11g 66.90 5
590g Lola Guy Sutton  U11g 66.90
593g Isla Millns Sutton  U11g 66.90
594g Daisie Smith Sutton  U11g 66.90
471g Maya Baldwin Worksop  U11g 71.30 4
418g Anna Kemp Worksop  U11g 71.30
468g Holly  Bulmer Worksop  U11g 71.30
499g Emilia Jonczyk Worksop  U11g 71.30



F1 U11 Girls Chest Push F7 U11 Girls High Jump

Mini League Record Serenity Joynt Mini League Record Chantelle Haywood
6.98 1.22

Mansfield Harriers(42917) Newark AC (July 11)
Notts Grade 1 6.42 Notts Grade 1 1.15

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

599g Sophie Peet Sutton  U11g 6.57 7 G1 393g Helena Clough Rushcliffe  U11g 1.13 7 G2
119g Maisie Mullett Newark :U11g 5.21 6  937g Shylah Barrett Notts :U11g 1.10 6 G2
814g Isabelle Davey Notts :U11g 5.09 5  599g Sophie Peet Sutton  U11g 1.08 5 G3
352g Georgia Lees Rushcliffe  U11g 4.84 4  5g Charlotte Marshall Mansfield :U11g 1.00 4 G4
471g Maya Baldwin Worksop  U11g 4.50 3  199g Isla  Picker Newark :U11g 0.90 2.5  
20g Charley Whysall Mansfield  U11g 4.41 2  499g Emilia Jonczyk Worksop  U11g 0.90 2.5  
605g Phoebe Ball Retford :U11g 4.27 1    1  

   

21 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 14 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)

599g Sophie Peet Sutton  U11g 6.57 G1 393g Helena Clough Rushcliffe  U11g 1.13 G2
595g Maisy Willetts Sutton  U11g 5.34 G4 937g Shylah Barrett Notts :U11g 1.10 G2
119g Maisie Mullett Newark :U11g 5.21  599g Sophie Peet Sutton  U11g 1.08 G3
814g Isabelle Davey Notts :U11g 5.09  863g Eilidh Nicholls Notts :U11g 1.00 G4
590g Lola Guy Sutton  U11g 5.03  5g Charlotte Marshall Mansfield :U11g 1.00 G4
171g Lucy Beardsmore Newark :U11g 4.93  199g Isla  Picker Newark :U11g 0.90  
596g Hattie Shiels Sutton  U11g 4.89  594g Daisie Smith Sutton  U11g 0.90  
352g Georgia Lees Rushcliffe  U11g 4.84  590g Lola Guy Sutton  U11g 0.90  
471g Maya Baldwin Worksop  U11g 4.50  499g Emilia Jonczyk Worksop  U11g 0.90  
20g Charley Whysall Mansfield  U11g 4.41  183g Sophie McAleese Newark :U11g 0.90  
593g Isla Millns Sutton  U11g 4.31  805g Elizabeth Abdy Notts :U11g 0.90  
605g Phoebe Ball Retford :U11g 4.27  825g Sarika Hare Notts :U11g 0.90  
651g Xena Ward Retford :U11g 4.25  125g Olivia Lindsay Newark :U11g 0.85  
813g Asari Boafo-Fogo Notts :U11g 4.14  824g Elise  Hare Notts :U11g 0.85  
805g Elizabeth Abdy Notts :U11g 4.14  
182g Lucy Pitcher Newark :U11g 4.06  
468g Holly  Bulmer Worksop  U11g 3.89  
598g Sophia Niemcow Sutton  U11g 3.85  
28g Myannie Westwood Mansfield  U11g 3.51  
824g Elise  Hare Notts :U11g 3.37  
421g Caroline  Glaser Worksop :U11g 3.37  



Notts Mini-League Track and Field   (2) Newark Stadium

Under 11 boys Sat-24-July-21
T6 U11 Boys 150m T12 U11 Boys 600m

Mini League Record Louis Hallam Mini League Record Jack Harmer
21 1.48.2

Rushcliffle (May-17) Nottm (July 09)
  Notts Grade 1 22.18 Notts Grade 1 1.55.4

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Points grade Points grade
843b Josiah Skervin Notts :U11b 22.40 7 G2 827b Bailey Haynes Notts :U11b 1.56.5 7 G2
477b Felix Woods Worksop  U11b 23.40 6 G4 365b Adam Paget Rushcliffe  U11b 1.58.2 6 G2
123b Reuben Shivas Newark :U11b 23.50 5 G4 477b Felix Woods Worksop  U11b 1.59.7 5 G3
365b Adam Paget Rushcliffe  U11b 23.90 4 G4 96b Harry Milnes Mansfield :U11b 2.00.1 4 G3
46b Billy Casterton Mansfield  U11b 24.00 3 G4 123b Reuben Shivas Newark :U11b 2.00.9 3 G3
587b Eddie Fisher Sutton  ?b 25.80 2  597b Oliwier Macutkiewicz Sutton  U11b 2.14.1 2  

604b Robert Alcock Retford :U11b 27.50 1  604b Robert Alcock Retford :U11b 2.23.0 1  

23 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 14 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)

843b Josiah Skervin Notts :U11b 22.40 G2 827b Bailey Haynes Notts :U11b 1.56.5 G2
477b Felix Woods Worksop  U11b 23.40 G4 365b Adam Paget Rushcliffe  U11b 1.58.2 G2
123b Reuben Shivas Newark :U11b 23.50 G4 886b Harry Sinski Notts :U11b 1.59.5 G3
827b Bailey Haynes Notts :U11b 23.60 G4 477b Felix Woods Worksop  U11b 1.59.7 G3
365b Adam Paget Rushcliffe  U11b 23.90 G4 96b Harry Milnes Mansfield :U11b 2.00.1 G3
196b Edward Macintyre Newark :U11b 23.90 G4 123b Reuben Shivas Newark :U11b 2.00.9 G3
46b Billy Casterton Mansfield  U11b 24.00 G4 196b Edward Macintyre Newark :U11b 2.09.1 G4
172b Harry Waddell Newark :U11b 24.80  923b Joshua Groves Notts :U11b 2.09.6  
168b Ben Ludlam Newark :U11b 25.00  4b Mihnea Radu Mansfield  U11b 2.13.1  

4b Mihnea Radu Mansfield  U11b 25.20  597b Oliwier Macutkiewicz Sutton  U11b 2.14.1  
99b Evan Williams Mansfield  U11b 25.70  595b Rowan Dobb Sutton  U11b 2.17.2  
472b Alby Dutton Worksop  U11b 25.80  168b Ben Ludlam Newark :U11b 2.18.0  
587b Eddie Fisher Sutton  ?b 25.80  599b Cole Pruszak Sutton  U11b 2.21.9  
923b Joshua Groves Notts :U11b 26.20  604b Robert Alcock Retford :U11b 2.23.0  

595b Rowan Dobb Sutton  U11b 26.20  
927b Will Stretton Notts :U11b 26.30  
597b Oliwier Macutkiewicz Sutton  U11b 27.20  
194b Rivage Okiwe Newark :U11b 27.30  
604b Robert Alcock Retford :U11b 27.50  
599b Cole Pruszak Sutton  U11b 27.60  
596b Samuel Dobb Sutton  U11b 28.60  
591b Riley Cooper Sutton  U11b 29.20  
12b William Sinclair Mansfield  U11b 30.10  

T18 U11 Boys 4x100 relay

Mini League Record Daniel, Cole, Mykah, Alfie
61.4

Notts AC (June-12)

Notts Grade 1

843b Josiah Skervin Notts 63.6 7
123b Reuben Shivas Newark 63.8 6
46b Billy Casterton Mansfield 67.0 5
597b Oliwier Macutkiewicz Sutton 69.4 4

 
 
 

4 Competing Teams ( In Rank Order)

Points
843b Josiah Skervin Notts :U11b 63.60 7
927b Will Stretton Notts :U11b 63.60
827b Bailey Haynes Notts :U11b 63.60
923b Joshua Groves Notts :U11b 63.60
123b Reuben Shivas Newark :U11b 63.80 6
196b Edward Macintyre Newark :U11b 63.80
172b Harry Waddell Newark :U11b 63.80
168b Ben Ludlam Newark :U11b 63.80
46b Billy Casterton Mansfield  U11b 67.00 5
99b Evan Williams Mansfield  U11b 67.00
4b Mihnea Radu Mansfield  U11b 67.00
12b William Sinclair Mansfield  U11b 67.00
597b Oliwier Macutkiewicz Sutton  U11b 69.40 4



F9 U11 Boys Chest Push F2 U11 Boys High Jump

Mini League Record 6.93 Mini League Record Louis Hallam
Harry Baxter Rushcliffle (July-15) 1.33
Notts Grade 1 6.56 Rushcliffle (May-17)

Notts Grade 1 1.26
Scoring Athletes

Scoring Athletes

843b Josiah Skervin Notts :U11b 6.47 7 G2
365b Adam Paget Rushcliffe  U11b 5.70 6 G3 477b Felix Woods Worksop  U11b 1.24 7 G2
168b Ben Ludlam Newark :U11b 5.31 5 G4 123b Reuben Shivas Newark :U11b 1.10 5.5 G4
46b Billy Casterton Mansfield  U11b 5.26 4 G4 843b Josiah Skervin Notts :U11b 1.10 5.5 G4
604b Robert Alcock Retford :U11b 4.65 3 596b Samuel Dobb Sutton  U11b 1.05 4 G4
587b Eddie Fisher Sutton  ?b 4.58 2  73b Xander Arbon Mansfield  U11b 0.85 3  
472b Alby Dutton Worksop  U11b 4.47 1     2  

   1  

20 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 9 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)

843b Josiah Skervin Notts :U11b 6.47 G2 477b Felix Woods Worksop  U11b 1.24 G2
365b Adam Paget Rushcliffe  U11b 5.70 G3 123b Reuben Shivas Newark :U11b 1.10 G4
827b Bailey Haynes Notts :U11b 5.40 G4 843b Josiah Skervin Notts :U11b 1.10 G4
168b Ben Ludlam Newark :U11b 5.31 G4 596b Samuel Dobb Sutton  U11b 1.05 G4
46b Billy Casterton Mansfield  U11b 5.26 G4 472b Alby Dutton Worksop  U11b 1.05 G4
604b Robert Alcock Retford :U11b 4.65  587b Eddie Fisher Sutton  ?b 1.05 G4
587b Eddie Fisher Sutton  ?b 4.58  73b Xander Arbon Mansfield  U11b 0.85  
472b Alby Dutton Worksop  U11b 4.47  12b William Sinclair Mansfield  U11b 0.85  
194b Rivage Okiwe Newark :U11b 4.46  172b Harry Waddell Newark :U11b 0.00  
99b Evan Williams Mansfield  U11b 4.45  
596b Samuel Dobb Sutton  U11b 4.42  
597b Oliwier Macutkiewicz Sutton  U11b 4.27  
927b Will Stretton Notts :U11b 4.22  
595b Rowan Dobb Sutton  U11b 4.18  
196b Edward Macintyre Newark :U11b 4.16  
599b Cole Pruszak Sutton  U11b 4.13  

4b Mihnea Radu Mansfield  U11b 3.71  
73b Xander Arbon Mansfield  U11b 3.48  
591b Riley Cooper Sutton  U11b 3.38  
12b William Sinclair Mansfield  U11b 3.15  



Notts Mini-League Track and Field   (2) Newark Stadium

Under 13 Girls Sat-24-July-21

T1 U13 Girls 70m hurdles T7 U13 Girls 200m

Mini League Record Anna Davis/Isabelle Brooks Mini League Record Charlotte McLennagham
11.8 26.4

Notts AC (2007) Notts AC (May 10)
AAA Grade 1 12.00 AAA Grade 1 28.30

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Points grade Points grade
864g Lucy Ashton Notts  U13g 12.80 7 G4 905g Precious Njoku Notts  U13g 28.40 7 G2
415g Kitty Laurence Worksop  U13g 14.40 6  415g Kitty Laurence Worksop  U13g 29.60 6 G3
504g Lacey Gregory Sutton  U13g 14.50 5  1g Emma Nowak Mansfield  U13g 29.90 5 G4
637g Scarlette Slater-Rowley Retford  U13g 14.90 4  223g Amy Clayton Rushcliffe  U13g 30.60 4 G4
191g Megan Lane Newark  U13g 15.90 3  184g Stephanie Wakefield Newark  U13g 31.80 3  
392g Nina McEachran Rushcliffe  U13g 16.80 2  529g Lily Roebuck Sutton  U13g 32.30 2  

   1 633g Freya Roberts Retford U13g 34.40 1

13 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 25 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)

864g Lucy Ashton Notts  U13g 12.80 G4 905g Precious Njoku Notts  U13g 28.40 G2
862g Tomi Adesina Notts  U13g 13.60  874g Evie Thornton Notts  U13g 29.10 G3
415g Kitty Laurence Worksop  U13g 14.40  415g Kitty Laurence Worksop  U13g 29.60 G3
504g Lacey Gregory Sutton  U13g 14.50  1g Emma Nowak Mansfield  U13g 29.90 G4
637g Scarlette Slater-Rowley Retford  U13g 14.90  855g Courtney Moore Notts  U13g 30.00 G4
857g Freya Lacey Notts  U13g 15.00  910g Nyah Stretton Notts  U13g 30.10 G4
917g Hope Bodily Notts  U13g 15.80  223g Amy Clayton Rushcliffe  U13g 30.60 G4
191g Megan Lane Newark  U13g 15.90  3g Scarlett Jane Mansfield  U13g 31.30  
636g Rubie Slater-Rowley Retford  U13g 16.30  25g Florence Kenney Mansfield  U13g 31.50  
513g Abigale Howell Sutton  U13g 16.40  862g Tomi Adesina Notts  U13g 31.70  
109g Niamh Ford Newark  U13g 16.50  184g Stephanie Wakefield Newark  U13g 31.80  
392g Nina McEachran Rushcliffe  U13g 16.80  529g Lily Roebuck Sutton  U13g 32.30  
627g Holly Limmer Retford  U13g 16.80  507g Olivia Wilson Sutton  U13g 32.30  

189g Mollie Ward Newark  U13g 32.70  
516g Freya Martin Sutton  U13g 32.80  

 32g Zia Clayton-Wade Mansfield  U13g 33.10  
 512g Sadie Guy Sutton  U13g 33.60  
 422g Miley Townrow Worksop  U13g 33.70

633g Freya Roberts Retford U13g 34.40
360g Lauren Barnes Rushcliffe  U13g 34.90  
109g Niamh Ford Newark  U13g 35.00  
392g Nina McEachran Rushcliffe  U13g 36.60  
33g Grace  Sinclair Mansfield  U13g 36.70  
195g Maisie Moody Newark  U13g 37.60  
515g Olivia Niemcow Sutton  U13g 37.80  

 
   

 

T13 U13 Girls 800m T19 U13 Girls 4x100 relay

Mini League Record Beth Hamilton Mini League Record Holly, Amy, Millie, Lily-May
2.25.7 55.1
Mansfield Harriers (43282) Notts AC (June 14)

AAA Grade 1 2.27.5 AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Points grade
507g Olivia Wilson Sutton  U13g 2.39.0 7 G4 905g Precious Njoku Notts 55.4 7
910g Nyah Stretton Notts  U13g 2.40.2 6 G4 352g Georgia Lees Rushcliffe 62.5 G
93g Amelia Arbon Mansfield  U13g 2.43.4 5  512g Sadie Guy Sutton 62.7 6
422g Miley Townrow Worksop  U13g 2.52.8 4  3g Scarlett Jane Mansfield 64.1 5
360g Lauren Barnes Rushcliffe  U13g 3.00.2 3  189g Mollie Ward Newark 64.8 4
633g Freya Roberts Retford U13g 3.14.1 2   
191g Megan Lane Newark  U13g 3.18.7 1  

14 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 5 Competing Teams ( In Rank Order)

Points
507g Olivia Wilson Sutton  U13g 2.39.0 G4 905g Precious Njoku Notts  U13g 55.40 7
910g Nyah Stretton Notts  U13g 2.40.2 G4 864g Lucy Ashton Notts  U13g 55.40
93g Amelia Arbon Mansfield  U13g 2.43.4  874g Evie Thornton Notts  U13g 55.40
25g Florence Kenney Mansfield  U13g 2.50.4  855g Courtney Moore Notts  U13g 55.40
422g Miley Townrow Worksop  U13g 2.52.8  352g Georgia Lees Rushcliffe  U11g 62.50 G
516g Freya Martin Sutton  U13g 3.00.2  393g Helena Clough Rushcliffe  U11g 62.50
360g Lauren Barnes Rushcliffe  U13g 3.00.2  360g Lauren Barnes Rushcliffe  U13g 62.50
223g Amy Clayton Rushcliffe  U13g 3.01.6  327b Sebastian Thornewell Rushcliffe  U15b 62.50
633g Freya Roberts Retford :U13g 3.14.1  512g Sadie Guy Sutton  U13g 62.70 6
513g Abigale Howell Sutton  U13g 3.15.2  504g Lacey Gregory Sutton  U13g 62.70
917g Hope Bodily Notts  U13g 3.15.9  507g Olivia Wilson Sutton  U13g 62.70
515g Olivia Niemcow Sutton  U13g 3.18.3  516g Freya Martin Sutton  U13g 62.70
191g Megan Lane Newark  U13g 3.18.7  3g Scarlett Jane Mansfield  U13g 64.10 5
195g Maisie Moody Newark  U13g 3.27.0  25g Florence Kenney Mansfield  U13g 64.10

 96g Lily Smith Mansfield  U13g 64.10
 33g Grace  Sinclair Mansfield  U13g 64.10
 189g Mollie Ward Newark  U13g 64.80 4

109g Niamh Ford Newark  U13g 64.80
178g Elsie  Avis Newark  U13g 64.80
191g Megan Lane Newark  U13g 64.80



F11 U13 Girls High Jump F6 U13 Girls Javelin

Mini League Record Natasha Need Mini League Record Alex Arbon
1.46 30.02

Notts AC (June-19) Sutton Harriers (July 16)
AAA Grade 1 1.41 AAA Grade 1 24.6

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

415g Kitty Laurence Worksop  U13g 1.43 7 G1 637g Scarlette Slater-Rowley Retford  U13g 25.92 7 G1
864g Lucy Ashton Notts  U13g 1.37 6 G2 504g Lacey Gregory Sutton  U13g 18.74 6 G4
93g Amelia Arbon Mansfield  U13g 1.30 5 G3 223g Amy Clayton Rushcliffe  U13g 13.95 5  
392g Nina McEachran Rushcliffe  U13g 1.20 4  855g Courtney Moore Notts  U13g 12.09 4  
637g Scarlette Slater-Rowley Retford  U13g 1.15 3  178g Elsie  Avis Newark  U13g 9.06 3  
178g Elsie  Avis Newark  U13g 1.10 2  3g Scarlett Jane Mansfield  U13g 8.46 2
504g Lacey Gregory Sutton  U13g 1.05 1     1

F11 U13 Girls High Jump 20 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)

14 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 637g Scarlette Slater-Rowley Retford  U13g 25.92 G1
504g Lacey Gregory Sutton  U13g 18.74 G4
636g Rubie Slater-Rowley Retford  U13g 13.96  

415g Kitty Laurence Worksop  U13g 1.43 G1 223g Amy Clayton Rushcliffe  U13g 13.95  
864g Lucy Ashton Notts  U13g 1.37 G2 855g Courtney Moore Notts  U13g 12.09  
93g Amelia Arbon Mansfield  U13g 1.30 G3 862g Tomi Adesina Notts  U13g 10.37  
905g Precious Njoku Notts  U13g 1.30 G3 178g Elsie  Avis Newark  U13g 9.06  
422g Miley Townrow Worksop  U13g 1.20  184g Stephanie Wakefield Newark  U13g 8.62  
855g Courtney Moore Notts  U13g 1.20  3g Scarlett Jane Mansfield  U13g 8.46  
392g Nina McEachran Rushcliffe  U13g 1.20  857g Freya Lacey Notts  U13g 8.42  
637g Scarlette Slater-Rowley Retford  U13g 1.15  516g Freya Martin Sutton  U13g 7.64  
178g Elsie  Avis Newark  U13g 1.10  513g Abigale Howell Sutton  U13g 7.47  
636g Rubie Slater-Rowley Retford  U13g 1.10  96g Lily Smith Mansfield  U13g 7.17  
504g Lacey Gregory Sutton  U13g 1.05  512g Sadie Guy Sutton  U13g 7.14  
33g Grace  Sinclair Mansfield  U13g 1.05  507g Olivia Wilson Sutton  U13g 7.03  
109g Niamh Ford Newark  U13g 1.05  917g Hope Bodily Notts  U13g 0.00  
857g Freya Lacey Notts  U13g 0.00  905g Precious Njoku Notts  U13g 0.00  

529g Lily Roebuck Sutton  U13g 0.00  
360g Lauren Barnes Rushcliffe  U13g 0.00  

  
Guest Athlete Unregistered
  

406g Nadia  Jonczyk Worksop  U15g 8.68  



Notts Mini-League Track and Field   (2) Newark Stadium

Under 13 Boys Sat-24-July-21

T2 U13 Boys 75m hurdles T8 U13 Boys 200m

Mini League Record Ben Rendell Mini League Record Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
12.5 25

Notts AC (July 13) Notts AC (June-18)
AAA Grade 1 12.9 AAA Grade 1 26.7

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Points grade Points grade
126b Cameron  Shivas Newark  U13b 15.40 7 41b Ethan Williams Mansfield  U13b 25.50 7 G1
522b Leo Cotterill Sutton  U13b 15.80 6  645b Angelo Tohovitis Retford  U13b 26.60 6 G1
924b William Reddish Notts  U13b 16.00 5  309b Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe  U13b 28.70 4.5 G4
404b Freddie Marks Worksop  U13b 16.30 4  437b George Gill Worksop  U13b 28.70 4.5 G4
271b Lewis Carr Rushcliffe  U13b 16.70 3  822b Samuel Collins Notts  U13b 29.10 3  

   2 134b Eric Unaigwe Newark  U13b 31.40 2  
   1 523b Lucas Broadhead Sutton  U13b 31.50 1  

 

6 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 25 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)

126b Cameron  Shivas Newark  U13b 15.40  41b Ethan Williams Mansfield  U13b 25.50 G1
522b Leo Cotterill Sutton  U13b 15.80  645b Angelo Tohovitis Retford  U13b 26.60 G1
924b William Reddish Notts  U13b 16.00  602b William Agar Retford  U13b 26.80 G2
404b Freddie Marks Worksop  U13b 16.30  437b George Gill Worksop  U13b 28.70 G4
271b Lewis Carr Rushcliffe  U13b 16.70  309b Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe  U13b 28.70 G4
364b George Mousley Rushcliffe  U13b 16.70  822b Samuel Collins Notts  U13b 29.10  

 43b Eddie Lowe Mansfield  U13b 29.20  
 334b Tarun Balamurugan Rushcliffe  U13b 29.30  
 5b Rhys Aplin Mansfield  U13b 30.80  

134b Eric Unaigwe Newark  U13b 31.40  
523b Lucas Broadhead Sutton  U13b 31.50  
876b Adam Scrimshaw Notts  U13b 31.60  
453b Zac Ellery Worksop  U13b 31.60  
522b Leo Cotterill Sutton  U13b 31.70  
801b Alexander Buck Notts  U13b 32.20  
122b Jaden King Newark  U13b 32.60  
15b Finlay Strawther Mansfield  U13b 33.50  
442b Travis Revell Worksop  U13b 33.60  
128b Lewis Biggin Newark  U13b 33.70  
254b James Sugden Rushcliffe  U13b 33.70  
272b Roshan Hallen Rushcliffe  U13b 33.80  
435b Oskar Woods Worksop  U13b 33.90  
136b Dominic  Taylor Newark  U13b 34.00  
170b Charlie McAleese Newark  U13b 34.50
521b Niall Dobb Sutton  U13b 37.60

 
 

T14 U13 Boys 800m T20 U13 Boys 4x100 relay

Mini League Record jake Greenhaigh Mini League Record Kwadwo, Ashley, Jake, Yaw
2.15.7 56.4
Notts AC (july 18) Notts AC (May 18)

AAA Grade 1 2.21.5 AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes Equal to record

Points grade Points grade
43b Eddie Lowe Mansfield  U13b 2.29.1 7 G4 41b Ethan Williams Mansfield 56.4 7
822b Samuel Collins Notts  U13b 2.29.1 6 G4 602b William Agar Retford 58.9 6
437b George Gill Worksop  U13b 2.29.9 5 G4 309b Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe 59.8 5
309b Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe  U13b 2.31.8 4 G4 822b Samuel Collins Notts 60.3 4
134b Eric Unaigwe Newark  U13b 2.42.5 3  437b George Gill Worksop 61.9 3
523b Lucas Broadhead Sutton  U13b 2.48.0 2  126b Cameron  Shivas Newark 64.3 2
606b Luke Berry Retford  U13b 2.48.9 1    1

24 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 6 Competing Teams ( In Rank Order)

Points
43b Eddie Lowe Mansfield  U13b 2.29.1 G4 41b Ethan Williams Mansfield  U13b 56.40 7
822b Samuel Collins Notts  U13b 2.29.1 G4 15b Finlay Strawther Mansfield  U13b 56.40
437b George Gill Worksop  U13b 2.29.9 G4 23b James Harris Mansfield  U13b 56.40
309b Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe  U13b 2.31.8 G4 43b Eddie Lowe Mansfield  U13b 56.40
924b William Reddish Notts  U13b 2.37.9  602b William Agar Retford  U13b 58.90 6
23b James Harris Mansfield  U13b 2.39.4  606b Luke Berry Retford  U13b 58.90
134b Eric Unaigwe Newark  U13b 2.42.5  628b Sam Limmer Retford  U13b 58.90
876b Adam Scrimshaw Notts  U13b 2.43.1  645b Angelo Tohovitis Retford  U13b 58.90
442b Travis Revell Worksop  U13b 2.43.9  309b Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe  U13b 59.80 5
271b Lewis Carr Rushcliffe  U13b 2.45.0  271b Lewis Carr Rushcliffe  U13b 59.80
334b Tarun Balamurugan Rushcliffe  U13b 2.45.4  364b George Mousley Rushcliffe  U13b 59.80
523b Lucas Broadhead Sutton  U13b 2.48.0  334b Tarun Balamurugan Rushcliffe  U13b 59.80
606b Luke Berry Retford  U13b 2.48.9  822b Samuel Collins Notts  U13b 60.30 4
801b Alexander Buck Notts  U13b 2.52.4  801b Alexander Buck Notts  U13b 60.30
128b Lewis Biggin Newark  U13b 2.55.2  876b Adam Scrimshaw Notts  U13b 60.30
364b George Mousley Rushcliffe  U13b 2.57.1  924b William Reddish Notts  U13b 60.30
628b Sam Limmer Retford  U13b 2.58.3  437b George Gill Worksop  U13b 61.90 3
522b Leo Cotterill Sutton  U13b 2.59.2  453b Zac Ellery Worksop  U13b 61.90
15b Finlay Strawther Mansfield  U13b 2.59.7  442b Travis Revell Worksop  U13b 61.90
453b Zac Ellery Worksop  U13b 3.00.7  404b Freddie Marks Worksop  U13b 61.90
404b Freddie Marks Worksop  U13b 3.04.4  126b Cameron  Shivas Newark  U13b 64.30 2
254b James Sugden Rushcliffe  U13b 3.06.0  128b Lewis Biggin Newark  U13b 64.30
136b Dominic  Taylor Newark  U13b 3.09.7  170b Charlie McAleese Newark  U13b 64.30

170b Charlie McAleese Newark  U13b 3.09.8  136b Dominic  Taylor Newark  U13b 64.30

 
 



 

F5 U13 Boys Long Jump F12 U13 Boys Javelin

Mini League Record Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Mini League Record Matthew Young
4.79 35.91

Notts AC (June 18) Mansfield Harriers (Jun 19)
AAA Grade 1 4.75 AAA Grade 1 31.25

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

645b Angelo Tohovitis Retford  U13b 4.39 7 G4 435b Oskar Woods Worksop  U13b 21.85 7 G4
309b Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe  U13b 4.22 6 G4 645b Angelo Tohovitis Retford  U13b 20.85 6  
43b Eddie Lowe Mansfield  U13b 3.70 5  24b Jacob Barron Mansfield  U13b 17.62 5  
876b Adam Scrimshaw Notts  U13b 3.38 4  170b Charlie McAleese Newark  U13b 17.16 4  
437b George Gill Worksop  U13b 3.37 3  924b William Reddish Notts  U13b 14.64 3  
122b Jaden King Newark  U13b 3.09 2  272b Roshan Hallen Rushcliffe  U13b 13.56 2  
523b Lucas Broadhead Sutton  U13b 2.62 1  521b Niall Dobb Sutton  U13b 9.77 1  

24 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 10 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)

645b Angelo Tohovitis Retford  U13b 4.39 G4 435b Oskar Woods Worksop  U13b 21.85 G4
309b Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe  U13b 4.22 G4 645b Angelo Tohovitis Retford  U13b 20.85  
43b Eddie Lowe Mansfield  U13b 3.70  606b Luke Berry Retford  U13b 17.83  
334b Tarun Balamurugan Rushcliffe  U13b 3.56  24b Jacob Barron Mansfield  U13b 17.62  
364b George Mousley Rushcliffe  U13b 3.48  170b Charlie McAleese Newark  U13b 17.16  
876b Adam Scrimshaw Notts  U13b 3.38  126b Cameron  Shivas Newark  U13b 16.14  
437b George Gill Worksop  U13b 3.37  924b William Reddish Notts  U13b 14.64  
404b Freddie Marks Worksop  U13b 3.31  272b Roshan Hallen Rushcliffe  U13b 13.56  
5b Rhys Aplin Mansfield  U13b 3.28  128b Lewis Biggin Newark  U13b 12.48  
24b Jacob Barron Mansfield  U13b 3.14  521b Niall Dobb Sutton  U13b 9.77  
122b Jaden King Newark  U13b 3.09  
254b James Sugden Rushcliffe  U13b 3.08  
126b Cameron  Shivas Newark  U13b 3.04  
272b Roshan Hallen Rushcliffe  U13b 3.04  
453b Zac Ellery Worksop  U13b 3.00  
442b Travis Revell Worksop  U13b 2.94  
435b Oskar Woods Worksop  U13b 2.94  
136b Dominic  Taylor Newark  U13b 2.74  
271b Lewis Carr Rushcliffe  U13b 2.73  
606b Luke Berry Retford  U13b 2.68  
134b Eric Unaigwe Newark  U13b 2.63  
523b Lucas Broadhead Sutton  U13b 2.62  
628b Sam Limmer Retford  U13b 2.48  
521b Niall Dobb Sutton  U13b 2.40  



Notts Mini-League Track and Field   (2) Newark Stadium

Under 15 Girls Sat-24-July-21

T3 U15 Girls 75m hurdles T9 U15 Girls 200m

Mini League Record Rebecca Johns Mini League Record Charlotte McLennagham
11.6 24.8

Sutton Harriers(May 16') Notts AC (May-12)
AAA Grade 1 11.8 AAA Grade 1 26.3

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Points grade Points grade
181g Zoe Smith Newark  U15g 12.20 7 G2 181g Zoe Smith Newark  U15g 27.30 7 G4
603g Charlotte Alcock Retford  U15g 13.00 6 G4 809g Tami Adesina Notts  U15g 27.70 6 G4
54g Serenity Joynt Mansfield  U15g 13.50 5  550g Freya Vincent Sutton  U15g 29.20 5  

462g Charlotte Ayton Worksop  U15g 15.70 4  9g Ava Casterton Mansfield  U15g 29.30 4  
261g Ruby Watson Rushcliffe  U15g 17.90 3  603g Charlotte Alcock Retford  U15g 29.50 2.5  

   2 215g Isabelle Haworth Rushcliffe  U15g 29.50 2.5  
   1 462g Charlotte Ayton Worksop  U15g 30.50 1  

5 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 24 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)

181g Zoe Smith Newark  U15g 12.20 G2 181g Zoe Smith Newark  U15g 27.30 G4
603g Charlotte Alcock Retford  U15g 13.00 G4 809g Tami Adesina Notts  U15g 27.70 G4
54g Serenity Joynt Mansfield  U15g 13.50  550g Freya Vincent Sutton  U15g 29.20  

462g Charlotte Ayton Worksop  U15g 15.70  9g Ava Casterton Mansfield  U15g 29.30  
261g Ruby Watson Rushcliffe  U15g 17.90  603g Charlotte Alcock Retford  U15g 29.50  

 215g Isabelle Haworth Rushcliffe  U15g 29.50  
 908g Sara Agabani Notts  U15g 29.50  
 462g Charlotte Ayton Worksop  U15g 30.50  

549g Georgia Dobb Sutton  U15g 30.80  
389g Kirsten Lees Rushcliffe  U15g 30.90  
54g Serenity Joynt Mansfield  U15g 31.10  
914g Deanna Cresswell Notts  U15g 31.10  
551g Ruby Vickers Sutton  U15g 31.20  
350g Freya Sugden Rushcliffe  U15g 31.40  
553g Katie Spendlove Sutton  U15g 31.60  
650g Tara Duane Retford  U15g 31.70  
406g Nadia  Jonczyk Worksop  U15g 31.80  
154g Madelaine Banks Newark  U15g 32.90  
643g Nellie Thornton Retford  U15g 32.90  
159g Elsa  Broadberry Newark  U15g 33.20  
900g Maya Rakadjieva Notts  U15g 33.80  
856g Tonbara Tamuno Notts  U15g 33.90  
554g Faith Bentley Sutton  U15g 34.10  
174g Emily Jackson Newark  U15g 35.10  

 
 
 

T15 U15 Girls 800m T21 U15 Girls 4x100 relay

Mini League Record Georgia Milton Mini League Record No details of Athletes
2.20.8 52.2
Mansfield Harriers (2006) Notts AC (?)

AAA Grade 1 2.19.3 AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Points grade
556g Iris Clarke Sutton  U15g 2.22.4 7 G3 550g Freya Vincent Sutton 58.6 7
807g Megan Taylor Notts  U15g 2.26.1 6 G4 892g Anja England Notts 59 6
603g Charlotte Alcock Retford  U15g 2.37.6 5  9g Ava Casterton Mansfield 59.1 5
37g Isabel Westwood Mansfield  U15g 2.39.4 4  181g Zoe Smith Newark 59.8 4

161g Jasmine Braithwaite Newark  U15g 2.41.7 3  223g Amy Clayton Rushcliffe 61.7 G
389g Kirsten Lees Rushcliffe  U15g 2.42.7 2     
483g Emily Cartwright Worksop  U15g 2.57.9 1     

13 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 6 Competing Teams ( In Rank Order)

Points
556g Iris Clarke Sutton  U15g 2.22.4 G3 550g Freya Vincent Sutton  U15g 58.60 7
807g Megan Taylor Notts  U15g 2.26.1 G4 549g Georgia Dobb Sutton  U15g 58.60
603g Charlotte Alcock Retford  U15g 2.37.6  551g Ruby Vickers Sutton  U15g 58.60
37g Isabel Westwood Mansfield  U15g 2.39.4  553g Katie Spendlove Sutton  U15g 58.60
22g Zoe Spencer Mansfield  U15g 2.40.1  892g Anja England Notts  U15g 59.00 6

161g Jasmine Braithwaite Newark  U15g 2.41.7  809g Tami Adesina Notts  U15g 59.00
389g Kirsten Lees Rushcliffe  U15g 2.42.7  900g Maya Rakadjieva Notts  U15g 59.00
877g Mikyla Thomas Notts  U15g 2.43.1  914g Deanna Cresswell Notts  U15g 59.00
154g Madelaine Banks Newark  U15g 2.57.6  9g Ava Casterton Mansfield  U15g 59.10 5
483g Emily Cartwright Worksop  U15g 2.57.9  37g Isabel Westwood Mansfield  U15g 59.10
900g Maya Rakadjieva Notts  U15g 2.58.2  22g Zoe Spencer Mansfield  U15g 59.10
350g Freya Sugden Rushcliffe  U15g 2.58.5  54g Serenity Joynt Mansfield  U15g 59.10
914g Deanna Cresswell Notts  U15g 3.05.8  181g Zoe Smith Newark  U15g 59.80 4

159g Elsa  Broadberry Newark  U15g 59.80
154g Madelaine Banks Newark  U15g 59.80

174g Emily Jackson Newark  U15g 59.80
223g Amy Clayton Rushcliffe  U13g 61.70 G
350g Freya Sugden Rushcliffe  U15g 61.70
389g Kirsten Lees Rushcliffe  U15g 61.70
261g Ruby Watson Rushcliffe  U15g 61.70
93g Amelia Arbon Mansfield  U13g 72.20 G
28g Myannie Westwood Mansfield  U11g 72.20
73b Xander Arbon Mansfield  U11b 72.20



F10 U15 Girls Javelin F4 U15 Girls Long Jump

Mini League Record Alex Arbon Mini League Record Rebecca Johns
36.01 5.33

Sutton Harriers(June 18) Sutton Harriers (May 16')
AAA Grade 1 32.25 AAA Grade 1 5.10

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

54g Serenity Joynt Mansfield  U15g 30.99 7 G2 215g Isabelle Haworth Rushcliffe  U15g 4.50 7 G4
159g Elsa  Broadberry Newark  U15g 13.56 6  181g Zoe Smith Newark  U15g 4.32 6  
549g Georgia Dobb Sutton  U15g 12.65 5  22g Zoe Spencer Mansfield  U15g 4.22 5  
261g Ruby Watson Rushcliffe  U15g 11.95 4  462g Charlotte Ayton Worksop  U15g 3.95 4

   3  809g Tami Adesina Notts  U15g 3.93 3  
   2  553g Katie Spendlove Sutton  U15g 3.81 2  
   1  643g Nellie Thornton Retford  U15g 3.42 1  

8 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 22 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)

54g Serenity Joynt Mansfield  U15g 30.99 G2 215g Isabelle Haworth Rushcliffe  U15g 4.50 G4
159g Elsa  Broadberry Newark  U15g 13.56  181g Zoe Smith Newark  U15g 4.32  
549g Georgia Dobb Sutton  U15g 12.65  22g Zoe Spencer Mansfield  U15g 4.22  
261g Ruby Watson Rushcliffe  U15g 11.95  9g Ava Casterton Mansfield  U15g 3.95  
550g Freya Vincent Sutton  U15g 11.51  462g Charlotte Ayton Worksop  U15g 3.95  
554g Faith Bentley Sutton  U15g 8.61  809g Tami Adesina Notts  U15g 3.93  
154g Madelaine Banks Newark  U15g 6.84 553g Katie Spendlove Sutton  U15g 3.81  
553g Katie Spendlove Sutton  U15g 0.00  389g Kirsten Lees Rushcliffe  U15g 3.66  

350g Freya Sugden Rushcliffe  U15g 3.66  
550g Freya Vincent Sutton  U15g 3.65  
483g Emily Cartwright Worksop  U15g 3.61  
549g Georgia Dobb Sutton  U15g 3.52  

856g Tonbara Tamuno Notts  U15g 3.47  
643g Nellie Thornton Retford  U15g 3.42  
261g Ruby Watson Rushcliffe  U15g 3.12  
554g Faith Bentley Sutton  U15g 3.00  
159g Elsa  Broadberry Newark  U15g 2.85  
37g Isabel Westwood Mansfield  U15g 2.76  
650g Tara Duane Retford  U15g 2.75  
406g Nadia  Jonczyk Worksop  U15g 2.66  
847g Natasha Need Notts  U15g 0.00  
560g Ellie Gilbert Sutton  U15g 0.00  



Notts Mini-League Track and Field   (2) Newark Stadium

Under 15 Boys

T4 U15 Boys 80m hurdles T10 U15 Boys 200m

Mini League Record Perry Offler Mini League Record Paul Senior
11.8 23.3

Notts AC (Sept 08) Notts AC (June-19)
AAA Grade 1 11.9 AAA Grade 1 23.8

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Points grade Points grade
368b Tom Coverley Rushcliffe  U15b 13.90 7 916b Cameron O'Grady Notts  U15b 25.00 7 G4
35b Joel Brereton Mansfield  U15b 14.50 6  32b Matthew Young Mansfield  U15b 25.10 6 G4
117b Lex Bowman Newark  U15b 14.60 5  163b Adam Taylor Newark  U15b 25.40 5 G4
609b Leo Cotton Retford  U15b 16.10 4  368b Tom Coverley Rushcliffe  U15b 25.50 4 G4
549b Lucas Gibbs Sutton  U15b 19.20 3  601b James Agar Retford  U15b 27.10 3  

   2 470b Ethan Ellery Worksop  U15b 28.20 2  
   1 555b Owen Schofield Sutton  U15b 29.80 1

6 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 18 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)

368b Tom Coverley Rushcliffe  U15b 13.90  916b Cameron O'Grady Notts  U15b 25.00 G4
35b Joel Brereton Mansfield  U15b 14.50  32b Matthew Young Mansfield  U15b 25.10 G4
117b Lex Bowman Newark  U15b 14.60  163b Adam Taylor Newark  U15b 25.40 G4
21b Nathan Salmon Mansfield  U15b 16.00  368b Tom Coverley Rushcliffe  U15b 25.50 G4
609b Leo Cotton Retford  U15b 16.10  185b Aaron Rowe Newark  U15b 26.50  
549b Lucas Gibbs Sutton  U15b 19.20  601b James Agar Retford  U15b 27.10  

 644b Alexandros Tohovitis Retford  U17b 27.30  
 117b Lex Bowman Newark  U15b 27.30  
 212b Barnaby Bramley-Maye Rushcliffe  U15b 27.40  

369b Luc Moothia Rushcliffe  U15b 27.60  
470b Ethan Ellery Worksop  U15b 28.20  
907b Phoenix Blair Notts  U15b 28.30  
21b Nathan Salmon Mansfield  U15b 29.00  
363b Harry Ryder Rushcliffe  U15b 29.10  
915b Calvin O'Grady Notts  U15b 29.50  
555b Owen Schofield Sutton  U15b 29.80
609b Leo Cotton Retford  U15b 29.80
549b Lucas Gibbs Sutton  U15b 32.70  

 
 
 

T16 U15 Boys 800m T22 U15 Boys 4x100 relay

Mini League Record Robert Needham Mini League Record Bruce,Didier,Yaw,Paul
2.05.1 47.3
Notts AC (Sept 08) Notts AC (June 19)

AAA Grade 1 2.06.0 AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Points grade
327b Sebastian Thornewell Rushcliffe  U15b 2.21.1 7  163b Adam Taylor Newark 52.4 7
121b Joseph Monk Newark  U15b 2.21.7 6  916b Cameron O'Grady Notts 53.7 6

88b Eddie Holden Mansfield  U15b 2.24.2 5  88b Eddie Holden Mansfield 53.8 5
916b Cameron O'Grady Notts  U15b 2.26.6 4  611b Edward Ducksbury Retford 54.7 4
470b Ethan Ellery Worksop  U15b 2.34.0 3  368b Tom Coverley Rushcliffe 56 3
555b Owen Schofield Sutton  U15b 2.39.1 2     

   1    

13 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 5 Competing Teams ( In Rank Order)

Points
327b Sebastian Thornewell Rushcliffe  U15b 2.21.1  163b Adam Taylor Newark  U15b 52.40 7
121b Joseph Monk Newark  U15b 2.21.7  121b Joseph Monk Newark  U15b 52.40
88b Eddie Holden Mansfield  U15b 2.24.2  117b Lex Bowman Newark  U15b 52.40
644b Alexandros Tohovitis Retford  U17b 2.26.0  185b Aaron Rowe Newark  U15b 52.40
916b Cameron O'Grady Notts  U15b 2.26.6  916b Cameron O'Grady Notts  U15b 53.70 6
835b Euan Fraser Notts  U15b 2.28.4  915b Calvin O'Grady Notts  U15b 53.70
201b Ewan Collier Rushcliffe  U15b 2.29.7  835b Euan Fraser Notts  U15b 53.70
915b Calvin O'Grady Notts  U15b 2.31.3  907b Phoenix Blair Notts  U15b 53.70
185b Aaron Rowe Newark  U15b 2.33.0  88b Eddie Holden Mansfield  U15b 53.80 5
919b Frankie Russell Notts  U15b 2.33.6  32b Matthew Young Mansfield  U15b 53.80
470b Ethan Ellery Worksop  U15b 2.34.0  35b Joel Brereton Mansfield  U15b 53.80
803b George Sinski Notts  U15b 2.35.4  21b Nathan Salmon Mansfield  U15b 53.80
555b Owen Schofield Sutton  U15b 2.39.1  611b Edward Ducksbury Retford  U15b 54.70 4

617b Thomas Gleave Retford  U15b 54.70
609b Leo Cotton Retford  U15b 54.70
601b James Agar Retford  U15b 54.70
368b Tom Coverley Rushcliffe  U15b 56.00 3
369b Luc Moothia Rushcliffe  U15b 56.00
363b Harry Ryder Rushcliffe  U15b 56.00
201b Ewan Collier Rushcliffe  U15b 56.00

 
 
 

Sat-24-July-21



F3 U15 Boys Javelin F8 U15 Boys Long Jump

Mini League Record Ben Mitchell Mini League Record Brendon Foster
42.63 5.72

Notts AC (June 13) Notts AC (June 16)
AAA Grade 1 43.00 AAA Grade 1 5.75

Scoring Athletes New Record Scoring Athletes

32b Matthew Young Mansfield  U15b 43.27 7 G1 32b Matthew Young Mansfield  U15b 4.92 7  
201b Ewan Collier Rushcliffe  U15b 27.08 6 368b Tom Coverley Rushcliffe  U15b 4.61 6  
121b Joseph Monk Newark  U15b 15.80 5 117b Lex Bowman Newark  U15b 4.31 5  

   4  617b Thomas Gleave Retford  U15b 4.28 4  
   3  916b Cameron O'Grady Notts  U15b 4.25 3  
   2  470b Ethan Ellery Worksop  U15b 3.61 2  
   1 549b Lucas Gibbs Sutton  U15b 3.29 1  

 

7 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 12 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)

32b Matthew Young Mansfield  U15b 43.27 G1 32b Matthew Young Mansfield  U15b 4.92  
201b Ewan Collier Rushcliffe  U15b 27.08 368b Tom Coverley Rushcliffe  U15b 4.61  
35b Joel Brereton Mansfield  U15b 19.69 201b Ewan Collier Rushcliffe  U15b 4.43  
369b Luc Moothia Rushcliffe  U15b 17.13 117b Lex Bowman Newark  U15b 4.31  
121b Joseph Monk Newark  U15b 15.80 21b Nathan Salmon Mansfield  U15b 4.29  
163b Adam Taylor Newark  U15b 15.73 617b Thomas Gleave Retford  U15b 4.28  
363b Harry Ryder Rushcliffe  U15b 0.00 916b Cameron O'Grady Notts  U15b 4.25  

121b Joseph Monk Newark  U15b 3.96  
907b Phoenix Blair Notts  U15b 3.80  
470b Ethan Ellery Worksop  U15b 3.61  
549b Lucas Gibbs Sutton  U15b 3.29  
915b Calvin O'Grady Notts  U15b 2.66  



Table of Points awarded for each event

Saturday-24-July-2021 Events Recorded 34 Newark Stadium

1-100 101-200 201-300 601-700 301-400 501-600 401-500

45 Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Event
U 11 Boys Results

T18 U11 Boys 4x100 relay 5 6 7 0 0 4 0  22 U11 Boys 4x100 relay

T6 U11 Boys 150m 3 5 7 1 4 2 6  28 U11 Boys 150m

T12 U11 Boys 600m 4 3 7 1 6 2 5  28 U11 Boys 600m

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

F9 U11 Boys Chest Push 4 5 7 3 6 2 1  28 U11 Boys Chest Push

F2 U11 Boys High Jump 3 5.5 5.5 0 0 4 7  25 U11 Boys High Jump

Age Group Totals 19 24.5 33.5 5 16 14 19 Age Group Totals

U11 Girls Results

T17 U11 Girls 4x100 relay 0 7 6 0 0 5 4  22 U11 Girls 4x100 relay

T5 U11 Girls 150m 3 7 6 1 5 4 2  28 U11 Girls 150m

T11 U11 Girls 600m 2 7 6 0 4 3 5  27 U11 Girls 600m

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

F1 U11 Girls Chest Push 2 6 5 1 4 7 3  28 U11 Girls Chest Push

F7 U11 Girls High Jump 4 2.5 6 0 7 5 2.5  27 U11 Girls High Jump

Age Group Totals 11 29.5 29 2 20 24 16.5 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs

U13 Boys Results

T20 U13 Boys 4x100 relay 7 2 4 6 5 0 3  27 U13 Boys 4x100 relay

T2 U13 Boys 75m hurdles 0 7 5 0 3 6 4  25 U13 Boys 75m hurdles

T8 U13 Boys 200m 7 2 3 6 4.5 1 4.5  28 U13 Boys 200m

T14 U13 Boys 800m 7 3 6 1 4 2 5  28 U13 Boys 800m

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

F5 U13 Boys Long Jump 5 2 4 7 6 1 3  28 U13 Boys Long Jump

F12 U13 Boys Javelin 5 4 3 6 2 1 7  28 U13 Boys Javelin

Age Group Totals 31 20 25 26 24.5 11 26.5 Age Group Totals

U13 Girls Results

T19 U13 Girls 4x100 relay 5 4 7 0 0 6 0  22 U13 Girls 4x100 relay

T1 U13 Girls 70m hurdles 0 3 7 4 2 5 6  27 U13 Girls 70m hurdles

T7 U13 Girls 200m 5 3 7 1 4 2 6  28 U13 Girls 200m

T13 U13 Girls 800m 5 1 6 2 3 7 4  28 U13 Girls 800m

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

F6 U13 Girls Javelin 2 3 4 7 5 6 0  27 U13 Girls Javelin

F11 U13 Girls High Jump 5 2 6 3 4 1 7  28 U13 Girls High Jump

Age Group Totals 22 16 37 17 18 27 23 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs

U 15 Boys Results

T22 U15 Boys 4x100 relay 5 7 6 4 3 0 0  25 U15 Boys 4x100 relay

T4 U15 Boys 80m hurdles 6 5 0 4 7 3 0  25 U15 Boys 80m hurdles

T10 U15 Boys 200m 6 5 7 3 4 1 2  28 U15 Boys 200m

T16 U15 Boys 800m 5 6 4 0 7 2 3  27 U15 Boys 800m

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

F3 U15 Boys Javelin 7 5 0 0 6 0 0  18 U15 Boys Javelin

F8 U15 Boys Long Jump 7 5 3 4 6 1 2  28 U15 Boys Long Jump

Age Group Totals 36 33 20 15 33 7 7 Age Group Totals

U15Girls Results

T21 U15 Girls 4x100 relay 5 4 6 0 0 7 0  22 U15 Girls 4x100 relay

T3 U15 Girls 75m hurdles 5 7 0 6 3 0 4  25 U15 Girls 75m hurdles

T9 U15 Girls 200m 4 7 6 2.5 2.5 5 1  28 U15 Girls 200m

T15 U15 Girls 800m 4 3 6 5 2 7 1  28 U15 Girls 800m

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

F10 U15 Girls Javelin 7 6 0 0 4 5 0  22 U15 Girls Javelin

F4 U15 Girls Long Jump 5 6 3 1 7 2 4  28 U15 Girls Long Jump

Age Group Totals 30 33 21 14.5 18.5 26 10 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs

Event Totals 149.0 156.0 165.5 79.5 130.0 109.0 102.0 34 Event Totals

Nottinghamshire Mini League Track and Field Athletics 

Notts Mini-League Track and Field   (2)



Notts Mini-League Track and Field   (2) Newark Stadium

Acknowledgements

Number of athletes 204 Records achieved this Match 1

Number of results recorded 483 Number of Races 46

Number of helpers and officials 44

Thanks to the following who are all vital to make the event run smoothly:-

Organizing Club Sutton in Ashfield Harriers Co ordinator John  Cotton official

Time keepers Joyce  Stevens Sutton Chief Starter Steve  Roe Notts

Jeremy  Reichelt Newark

Angela  Rowe Notts  Chief starters assistant John  Hallett Rushcliffe

Barry   Homles Mansfield Kathryn  Mellor Rushcliffe

Martin Phillips Rushcliffe

Time Keeper Scribe Field Ref Les  Chambers Mansfield

Results Runner

Field Officials Nick  Reade official

Announcer

Long Jump Jordan  Mitchell Sutton

Results Colin  Wootton Rushcliffe Andy  Mitchel Sutton

Andy Watts Newark

john  Knight Sutton

Meeting Manager Emma  Jessop Newark Chris  Knight Sutton

Refreshments

High Jump Jenny  Clayton Rushcliffe

Aiden Wootton Rushcliffe

Track Referee Gareth  Bagguley Newark Bobby  Taylor Retford

Simon  Dewbury Retford

Track Officials Kate  Else Newark

Joanne  Smith Newark

Megan Mellor Rushcliffe

Gwen  Hines official

Kwadwo  Afrifah-Mensah Notts Javlin Richard  Harrop Worksop

Peter Fendley Worksop

Hurdles Kev Smith Newark Phil Carratt Worksop

Declan Ford Newark Julie  Carratt Worksop

Team Managers Julie Mitchell Sutton

Clarise  Joynt Mansfield Chest Push John  Cotton official

Michele   Harrop Worksop Nikki Gibson Notts

Bobby  Taylor Retford Emma Hare Notts

Emma  Jessop Newark Tom Abdy Notts

Martin  Findlay Rushcliffe Darren Haynes Notts

Hannah  Stretton Notts Lloyd Stretton Notts

Hannah  Ashton Notts

Apologies if any one as been missed

Sat 24 July 21

 The league would like to thank All the helpers, Officials, Coaches, Parents and especially Newark AC who hosted the match 
because without you all this could not be such a successful event. This is always a busy league and it needs lots of helpers to run 
the events. The league NEEDS many more officials to back up these relentless stalwarts of the league. . Just think NO Mini League, 
what would happen then !


